STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)=®

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on _January 15, 2015 a copy of the order of

the lllinois Commerce Commission dated

January 14, 2015  in Docket No. _14-0358 {Ameren lllinois

Company d/b/a Ameren lllinois) was served electronically to the following parties:

Matthew R. Tomc, Eric Dearmont,
Edward Fitzhenry & Erika Dominick

Ameren Services Company

PO Box 66149, MC 1310

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166

mtomc@ameren.com

edearmont@ameren.com

efitzhenry@ameren.com

edominick@ameren.com

Brice A. Sheriff

Ameren lllinois Company
d/b/fa Ameren lllinois

200 W. Washington St.

Springfield, IL. 62701-1117

bsheriff@ameren.com

Dan Kahle

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
dkahle@icc.illinois.gov

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15th
day of January A.D. 2015.

B L O SR,
OFFcial SEAL
{AURA H YOUNG
CTTTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Hf COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/23/17



